



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 22/2025 & CM APPL. 1071/2025**
BIJAY KUMAR ALIAS VIJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aarati Sah, Advocate.

versus

KISHORE KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
10.01.2025

List on 27.01.2025 in the supplementary list.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/vp