



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 22/2025**

BIJAY KUMAR ALIAS VIJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Mr. Animesh
Shukla and Miss Aarati Sah,
Advocates.

versus

KISHORE KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

CM APPL. 1071/2025 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CM(M) 22/2025

1. The petition seeks to challenge the order dated 28.11.2024, by which the learned Trial Court struck off the name of defendant No. 1 from the array of parties on the ground that defendant No. 1 was neither the necessary nor a proper party to the suit.
2. Issue notice to the respondents through all the prescribed modes, subject to taking the requisite steps, returnable for 15.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/vp/r/i