



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 22/2025

BIJAY KUMAR ALIAS VIJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aarti Sah and Mr. Animesh
Shukla, Advs. (through VC)

versus

KISHORE KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the present petition has become infructuous. Therefore, it is prayed that the present petition be disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Pending application(s), if any, also stands disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sds/tp